
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For August 11, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2
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ADULT

8923756

8905936

8912950

8918726

8923220

8923398

8917871

8916296

8923293

8907822

8924100

8914687

8941653

8924241

8923588

Case

BONNAR, NICKOLAS DANIAL

CLARK, MELISSA ANN

ELMS, JERRY ANTHONY

FINDLAY, DOUGLAS BRIAN

HARMES, ALEXIA EVELYNN

HAWLEY, DARCY

MAKHLOUF, MOHAMMED FAYEZ

PICKUP, TANNER LINDEN

REHBERG, CONNOR ROY

SAKR, MATTHEW ELIAS

SHARMA, SUJAL

TAYLOR, SHERYL-LYNN

VASHITYA, VANSHAJ

WELDETENSAY, YAGFET 
GEBREGZIABHER
WHITFORD, MARK

Name

1021007-1

298931-12

418592-27

61023-2

1022290-1

252886-11

674274-4

819249-7

992497-1

814145-5

1024085-1

258724-2

1024787-1

1022235-1

11950-1

Person

MVA 287(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 97(4)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 64

MVA 64

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 230(1)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 287(2)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


