Laurel E. Paul

## Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For August 11, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

## ADULT

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8923756	BONNAR, NICKOLAS DANIAL	1021007-1	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8905936	CLARK, MELISSA ANN	298931-12	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm		
8912950	ELMS, JERRY ANTHONY	418592-27	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8918726	FINDLAY, DOUGLAS BRIAN	61023-2	MVA 97(4)		06:00 pm		
8923220	HARMES, ALEXIA EVELYNN	1022290-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8923398	HAWLEY, DARCY	252886-11	MVA 64		06:00 pm		
8917871	MAKHLOUF, MOHAMMED FAYEZ	674274-4	MVA 64		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8916296	PICKUP, TANNER LINDEN	819249-7	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8923293	REHBERG, CONNOR ROY	992497-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8907822	SAKR, MATTHEW ELIAS	814145-5	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8924100	SHARMA, SUJAL	1024085-1	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Trial Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8914687	TAYLOR, SHERYL-LYNN	258724-2	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8941653	VASHITYA, VANSHAJ	1024787-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8924241	WELDETENSAY, YAGFET GEBREGZIABHER	1022235-1	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8923588	WHITFORD, MARK	11950-1	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	